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TRAFIEK 2024
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2024
		
01.	 CS-DLF	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFMN-ESNQ	 [2]
	 CS-LTO	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFBT-LEMG	 [2]
	 D-EAPU	 Cessna 172N	 Aerowest FlugCenter	 EDLN-EBOS	 [3]
	 HB-DGI	 Mooney M.20K	 DGI-Flyers	 LFSB-LFSB	 [5]
	 OK-PHO	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 CTR Atmospherica Aviation	 LEMG-LPBJ	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIPQ-LFMD	 [2]
	 OO-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 GCTS-EGCC	 [3]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LIRP	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBBR-LFBE	
	 OO-VFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 PH-AVF	 Cessna F.172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
02.	 CS-LTX	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDSB-LGAV	
	 F-AZCH	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 L.Coussement	 EBKT-EBKT	 [4]
	 OK-PHO	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 CTR Atmospherica Aviation	 LPBJ-LFMN	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LDZD	 [4]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [7]
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-ROK	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag Aviation	 EBKT-LIRA	
	 OO-SCC	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LGKF	 [5]
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDLN-ELLX	 [6]
	 ST-18	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
03.	 D-IEGO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEMG-EDDK	
	 F-HFAL	 Robinson R.44	 GMG Versmarkt	 EBKT-EBST	 [8]
	 N787FZ	 Global 7500	 7500 Llc	 EPKK-EBOS	
	 N5323N	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 A.Engelen	 local flight	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-LIML	 [6]
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EGKB	
	 PH-SKP	 Socata TBM-940	 J.van Dooren	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 RN-03	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EHEH-EBFN	
04.	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDF-LEMG	 [5]
	 D-ESTS	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 W.Rongé & R.Caluwe	 dep to EBZR	
	 N5323N	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 A.Engelen	 local flight	
	 OO-JKV	 Pitts S-2C	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBOS-EBOS	 [26]
	 PH-KEK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LEMG	
05.	 D-FLYM	 Socata TBM-850	 nn	 EDVE-EDVE	
	 F-HFAL	 Robinson R.44	 GMG Versmarkt	 local flight	
	 LX-PCB	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LFMV-LSGG	 [6]
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDB-LFMN	 [6]
	 OO-ROK	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag Aviation	 LIRA-EBKT	 [6]
	 OO-WHY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-SKP	 Socata TBM-940	 J.van Dooren	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 S5-CEU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 United Eagle	 LFPB-EBLG	 [8]
06.	 D-IEFD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDS-EDDF	 [7]
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDDH	 [7]
	 D-IXXO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Aeroways	 ESSB-ELLX	 [7]
	 F-HFAL	 Robinson R.44	 GMG Versmarkt	 local flight	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [8]
	 M-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters	 EGTD-EGTD	 [7]
	 N8889	 Falcon 7X	 TWC Aviation Inc	 LFPB-EGLF	 [7]
	 OH-SWI	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Scanwings	 EFHK-EFTP	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-EBLG	 [9]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EHEH-EBKT	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIRP-EBCI	
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	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 ELLX-EBLG	 [12]
	 H-28	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 RN-04	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBBL	
07.	 CS-LTZ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-EHAM	 [8]
	 D-EJTG	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 pvt	 EBGB-LFAC	 [9]
	 D-IQQQ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LFST-LEPA	 [8]
	 F-HFAL	 Robinson R.44	 GMG Versmarkt	 local flight	
	 N147LD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EHRD-EHMZ	
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN-EHAM	
	 OE-GJB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Avcon Jet	 LOWW-LOWW	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EGLC	 [9]
	 OO-DNG	 Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II	 DnG bv	 EBST-EBST	 [8]
	 OO-SKU	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-SKV	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 dep to EBOS	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPO-LSGS	 [9]
	 SP-ROS	 Tecnam P2010	 Rosinski Packaging	 EDDE-EDDE	 [8]
	 ST-20	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-23	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 6M-BA	 Sikorsky S-70A	 Austrian Air Force	 EBZZ-EDDR	
	 6M-BI	 Sikorsky S-70A	 Austrian Air Force	 EBZZ-EDDR	
08.	 CS-PHF	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMD-EGLC	
	 F-GGVG	 SA.226T Merlin IIIB	 Airlec	 LFTH-LFBD	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [10]
	 N498SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Sky West Aviation Trustee	 EDLE-EDLE	 [12]
	 OO-MTR	 Tecnam P.Mentor	 DnG bv	 EBST-EBST	
09.	 CS-CLA	 CL.650 Challenger	 Netjets	 LGAV-EIDW	
	 D-EAFE	 Mooney M.20K	 H.Fisher	 EDMA-EDMA	 [12]
	 D-ELWW	 Piper PA-28-140 Cherokee	 A-Viator	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J-3C-90	 C.Jansen	 EHTE-EHMZ	 [3/6]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-LEPA	
	 N498SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Sky West Aviation Trustee	 local flight	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGNX-LIML	 [10]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LSZA	 [10]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFAB	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFAB	
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OO-WOW	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca IV	 B.Plackle	 EBST-EGJJ	
	 PH-DVK	 Pilatus PC-24	 Silver Flight	 LFMD-LFMD	
	 PH-JBG	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegclub Teuge	 EHTW-EHTW	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM-EHMZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EDDE	 [10]
	 PH-1391	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 Motorgliderclub 225	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 SP-DLV	 Cessna 525 Citationjet	 Bartolini Air	 LIML-LFLL	
10.	 D-CBBS	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 German Private Jet Group	 EGNT-EGLF	 [11]
	 G-BAPX	 Robin Dr.400/160	 White Rose Aviators	 EGMC-EGMC	 [11]
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 EHTE-EBOS	 [11]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LYBE-EGCC	 [12]
	 LX-KHH	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 first flight	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHMZ-EHRD	
	 N5323N	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 A.Engelen	 EBBT-EBKH	 [12]
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-EGTK	 [11]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIML-EHAM	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EBLG	 [13]
	 OO-EEJ	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 T.de Bruyn	 EBKT-EBZR	
	 OO-LGY	 T-28B Trojan	 Kinavia bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	 [13]
	 OO-PMP	 Robinson R.44	 Modularte bvba	 EBKW-EBKW	
	 OO-WHK	 Curtiss P-40E	 Salphen nv	 EBBT-based	
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LEIB	
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	 2-NITE	 CL.604 Challenger	 Air Tonite Ltd	 EGSS-EGPF	 [11]
11.	 CS-LTK	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEMG-LSGG	
	 D-HALU	 Robinson R.44	 Air Lloyd	 EDLE-EDLE	 [12]
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OE-FCI	 Cessna 340A	 Meixner Vermessung	 EHGG-EHLE	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 EBOS-LKMH	 [12]
	 2-NITE	 CL.604 Challenger	 Air Tonite Ltd	 EGPF-EGSS	 [12]
	 9A-JIP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pannonia	 LDZD-LJLJ	
	 Stampe fly-in	 	 	 	
	 D-EHHE	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 J.Mangelschots	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 D-EPKS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 D-ESTS	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 W.Rongé & R.Caluwe	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 D-EUTE	 ACAC 7GCBC Citabria	 P.Mentens Management bvba	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 F-PDHZ	 Verhees Delta 2	 B.Verhees	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 62-AOA	 Funk FK-14B	 pvt	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 N3286	 SNJ-5 Texan	 V.Carpentier & L.Buysse	 EBST-EBST	 [12]
	 N5323N	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 A.Engelen	 local flight	
	 N6089U	 Pitts S-2B Special	 F.Sterkmans	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 N9314L	 Grumman AA-1A	 N.de Jong	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT-EBBT	 [12]
	 OO-EBU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	 [12]
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKT	 [12]
	 OO-KWO	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-LUC	 Pitts S-2C Special	 L.Coesens	 EBGG-EBGG	
	 OO-LUK	 Stampe SV.4B	 R.Schreurs, M.Saey & R.Cuypers	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-LVP	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P.Mombers	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-PIT	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBGG-EBBT	
	 OO-PMS	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 C.Laenen	 EBLE-EBLE	 [25]
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 OO-VCU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	 [12]
	 OO-VMC	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	 [12]
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	 [12]
	 OO-XVI	 Spitfire LF.XVIe	 Vintage Fighter Aircraft bvba	 EBST-EBST	 [12]
	 PH-FLG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 PH-MNX	 Vans RV-7A	 M.Heijmans	 EHTE-EHTE	
	 ST-16	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	 [13]
	 ST-20	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	 [13]
	 ST-23	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	 [13]
	 ST-25	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-36	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	 [13]
12.	 CS-DQA	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGHI-EHAM	
	 CS-LTR	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LPHR-LPCS	 [13]
	 D-ICMD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LEPA-EGBB	 [13]
	 D-IFIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LPPR-LPCS	 [14]
	 OE-GJB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Avcon Jet	 LOWW-LOWW	
	 OY-SNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EBLG-EHLE	 [14]
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LFMN	
	 S5-DSM	 Diamond DA.40D	 pvt	 EGKB-EDTY	 [14]
	 Stampe fly-in	 	 	 	
	 D-EXLI	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST-EBST	
	 F-BOBK	 Wassmer WA.41	 B2BGrid	 EBTN-EBTN	
	 59-DXH	 SV-4RS	 J-M.Closset	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ	
	 N3279G	 Cessna F.150L	 Pixelguru bv	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 N12467	 Waco UEC	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-LUC	 Pitts S-2C Special	 L.Coesens	 EBGG-EBGG	
	 OO-LUK	 Stampe SV.4B	 R.Schreurs, M.Saey & R.Cuypers	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-PIT	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBGG-EBGG	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST-EBST	 [27]
	 OO-VIW	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR-EBZR	 [8/6]
13.	 CS-DXO	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMN-LEIB	
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	 D-IAAT	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSZH-LSZH	 [14]
	 F-HNDF	 Diamond DA.62	 Rhumb	 LFRK-LFRK	 [15]
	 G-FHFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGGW-LSZH	 [14]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFSB-EDHL	
	 N408JN	 Bellanca 7ECA	 Reni Aviation bvba	 EBZW-EHTE-EHTE	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LEIB	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHRD	
	 PH-GLD	 Tecnam P.2010	 Partnersim Property bv	 EHRD-EHSE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
14.	 CS-DXO	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH-ESGG	
	 D-CAWP	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LSZR-LFPB	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-EGLF	 [15]
	 N271MJ	 Mooney M.20M	 GBS Aviation Inc Trustee	 LFGA-LFGA	
	 N798RS	 CL.605 Challenger	 Ariana Llc	 LSGG-EKCH	
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFLY-EDXW	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	 [16]
	 OH-DEN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 LFPB-LSMP	 [15]
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 S5-CEG	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 United Eagle	 EGKB-LIML	 [7/6]
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
15.	 CS-LTA	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFQQ-LIPE	
	 D-AERO	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EDDV-LTFE	
	 D-ILIA	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDQG-EDQG	
	 G-FHFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-EHAM	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGLF-EBBR	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 C.Hamal & P.Van Haesendonck	 LFSB-EBTN	 [19]
	 N798RS	 CL.605 Challenger	 Ariana Llc	 EKCH-EGKK	
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGKB-LFLY	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFBA-LFOZ	 [22]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EGLK-LIML	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EBLG-EDLN	 [17]
	 9H-VCA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LIML-LIML	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
16.	 CS-DOW	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Taespejo	 EGKB-LEST	 [17]
	 CS-DXF	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 ESSB-LIRN	
	 F-GRYL	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFMA-LIPE	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [18]
	 LX-FBC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg (delivery)	 ELLX-based	
	 N310FW	 Mooney M.20K	 Qualitair Llc Trustee	 EDLE-EDFC	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIML-EHAM	 [17]
	 OO-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LGAV-LFMD	
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBOS-EBKT	 [17]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIML-LDZD	 [18]
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LEZG	
	 OO-VIF	 Diamond DA.62	 Fly Europ sa	 EBST-LFOH	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
17.	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMD-LEMD	
	 F-GRYL	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LIPE-LFPB	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-LFRN	 [31]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [20]
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 EIDW-LPCS	
	 OO-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EHRD	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBEN-EBEN	 [20]
	 OO-VHA	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 VDC Invest	 EBZO-EBZO	 [19]
	 PH-ADE	 Cessna F.172M	 Zeeland Air	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 PH-PXE	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM-EHMZ	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	 [17]
18.	 D-CAWP	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDJA-LEPA	 [19]
	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEPA-LOWI	 [19]
	 D-COCO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Proair Aviation	 EDLN-EDVE	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRN-LIPZ	 [22]
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	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFHS-EBCI	
19.	 CS-LTO	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEMD-EHAM	
	 D-COCO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Proair Aviation	 EDVE-EDLV	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LIML	 [20]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LFMD	 [20]
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LEPP-EBCI	
	 PH-SFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jomaho srl	 LFMT-EBLG	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDLN-ELLX	 [27]
20.	 CS-LTX	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-LSZH	 [21]
	 D-AIRG	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LKPR-LFPB	 [23]
	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow Bo.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAF-LFAI	 [25]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	
	 N887WT	 Gulfstream G650ER	 Qualcomm Inc	 KSAN-EBBR	 [22]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIRP-EBCI	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-KEK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EGLC-EHGG	 [21]
	 9H-KFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGLC-EDME	 [21]
	 9H-VCP	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EPWA-LIRA	
21.	 D-BGAC	 BD.100 Challenger 3500	 Aero Dienst	 EDDB-ESGG	
	 D-EDJW	 Cessna 182P	 pvt	 EDAN-EBOS	
	 D-IMOI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Proair Aviation	 LFML-EHAM	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEPA-LFPB	
	 OO-AAR	 Robinson R.44	 AA Rent bvba	 EBLE-temp.bsd	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBBR	 [22]
	 OO-KWO	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBGB-EBZH	 [29]
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 local flight	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBFN	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
22.	 N959CS	 Cessna T206H	 Textron Aviation Inc	 EDNY-EGSC	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFOZ-EHRD	 [24]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LEIB-EGHH	 [23]
	 OO-WHY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-CGV	 Falcon 2000LXS	 Air Alsie	 EGLF-EGKB	 [23]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EDDH-EGLF	 [23]
	 PH-KEK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHGG-EGGW	 [23]
	 9H-JFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGGW-EGLF	 [24]
23.	 CS-LTP	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EPWA-ESSB	
	 D-EPKS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE-EHSE	 [3/6]
	 F-HCPB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Berlys Aero	 LFOP-LFOP	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [24]
	 OE-HAG	 Gulfstream G280	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 LFBA-LIRF	
	 OO-GOD	 Robinson R.44	 C0089 bv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EGHH-LIRP	 [24]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OO-WHY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-ZUN	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag Aviation	 LEIB-EBKT	
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHBK-EBOS	
	 PH-TCM	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 9H-AFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 ENGM-LFMD	
	 9H-NIK	 P-180 Avanti II	 FTS Aviation Ltd	 LIBD-LIBD	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 D-472	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHGR-EHWO	
24.	 N477RH	 Gulfstream G650ER	 TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc Trustee	 KTEB-EGGW	 [27]
	 OH-FDI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland	 EGKB-LSGL	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFMN	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LIML	 [26]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIRP-EBCI	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EGTK-EBCI	
	 OO-WHY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
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	 OY-FSB	 Saab 2000	 Frost Air	 LFBT-LEGE	 [25]
	 PH-ADE	 Cessna F.172M	 Zeeland Air	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 9H-VCW	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGLF-LSZH	 [26]
	 ST-20	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
25.	 CS-LTA	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMD-LFMN	 [26]
	 D-CPTN	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 EDGS-EPKT	
	 D-FWWW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3 WB BeteilIgungs	 EDFM-EGBK-EDFM	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIPZ-EPWA	 [26]
	 OY-FSB	 Saab 2000	 Frost Air	 LEGE-EDDB	 [26]
26.	 D-IBEA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EBCI-LEVC	
	 D-IJOA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LFPB-EDLN	 [14/6]
	 OE-HAG	 Gulfstream G280	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 LIRA-LFBA	
	 OH-IBZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland	 LFLI-EDDG	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EBKT	 [28]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 EBZR-	
27.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 ESSB-LFOZ	
	 D-CBCT	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Gullwing Aviation	 EDLI-EDDH	
	 D-CBEN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY-LOWL	
	 D-EXLI	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST-EBST	 [11/6]
	 D-IBCT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Gullwing Aviation	 EDDH-EDLI	
	 LX-HDP	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Quercus Invest sarl	 EBGU-EBOS	
	 OE-FZB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EBBR-LFMN	
	 OE-GSX	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Intl Jet Management	 EDMO-EDMO	 [28]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGW-EGGP	 [28]
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LSGS-EBCI	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 ELLX-EHBK	 [28]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
28.	 D-CBEN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 D-ISCV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEVC-EGLF	
	 F-HIPE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LFLP-LFLB	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [1]
	 OE-FNV	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDK-LSGG	
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 BKPR-LOWI	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGP-EBKT	 [30]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEIB-LIML	 [30]
	 OO-FDE	 Robinson R.44	 Roecuir bvba	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBGB	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-temp.bsd	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LFPB	 [30]
	 9H-JFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFMN-LFLY	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 9H-VCC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGLF-LIML	 [29]
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 D-479	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWO-EHGR	 3*
29.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFOZ-ESSB	 [30]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [31]
	 N123AX	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 N727SJ	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 General Datatech	 LSGG-LFPB	 [1]
	 OE-GLB	 Pilatus PC-24	 Alpi Jets	 LFPB-LFMN	 [30]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EHMZ-EBOS	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LEIB-EBCI	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 PH-RVP	 Van’s RV-7A	 R.de Meerleer & P.Mombers	 EBGB-EBZH	
	 S5-CEU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 United Eagle	 EBLG-EBLG	 [4]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
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	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBBE	
30.	 D-CWPS	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Schneider Warenvertriebs	 ENGM-EDDH	
	 F-HMXL	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Airlec Air Espace	 LEAL-LFBD	
	 G-FHFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LIRQ-LSZH	 [31]
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Flight Calibration Services	 local flight	
	 LX-DCC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LEIB-EGWU	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-LIML	 [3]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBZZ	
31.	 CS-DXN	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGWU-LFPB	
	 D-BEER	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Air Hamburg	 LEIB-LEIB	
	 D-FEBJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh	 LFML-LFTZ	
				    LEGE-LFTZ	 [1]
	 HB-VTS	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Diamair	 LSZG-LSZG	
	 OK-CAR	 Cessna T182T	 Carla Spol sro	 LKDK-LKDK	
	 OK-OZZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Alpha Aviation	 LFMV-LFMV	
	 PH-KFE	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFAT	
					   
Luxair				  
	 LX-LGE	 7,14			 
	 LX-LGF	 23			 
	 LX-LGN	 31			 
	 LX-LQA	 30			 
	 LX-LQB	 3,9			 
	 LX-LQC	 13,17,28			 
	 LX-LQI	 10,21,24			 
	 LX-LQJ	 20			 
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-ETA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			
	 OO-ETB	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 D-EAPU	 Cessna 172N	 Aerowest FlugCenter		
	 HB-DGI	 Mooney M.20K	 DGI-Flyers		
02.	 CS-LTX	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
03.	 F-HFAL	 Robinson R.44	 GMG Versmarkt		
	 N787FZ	 Global 7500	 7500 Llc		
	 PH-SKP	 Socata TBM-940	 J.van Dooren		
05.	 D-FLYM	 Socata TBM-850	 nn		
	 OO-WHY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School		
	 S5-CEU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 United Eagle		
06.	 M-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters		
	 N8889	 Falcon 7X	 TWC Aviation Inc		
	 OH-SWI	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Scanwings		
07.	 D-EJTG	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 pvt		
	 OE-GJB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Avcon Jet		
	 SP-ROS	 Tecnam P2010	 Rosinski Packaging		
	 6M-BA	 Sikorsky S-70A	 Austrian Air Force		
	 6M-BI	 Sikorsky S-70A	 Austrian Air Force		
08.	 N498SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Sky West Aviation Trustee		
10.	 LX-KHH	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg		
	 OO-WHK	 Curtiss P-40E	 Salphen nv		
	 2-NITE	 CL.604 Challenger	 Air Tonite Ltd		
11.	 D-HALU	 Robinson R.44	 Air Lloyd		
	 OE-FCI	 Cessna 340A	 Meixner Vermessung		
	 9A-JIP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pannonia		
	 N6089U	 Pitts S-2B Special	 F.Sterkmans		
	 N9314L	 Grumman AA-1A	 N.de Jong		
	 PH-MNX	 Vans RV-7A	 M.Heijmans		
12.	 N12467	 Waco UEC	 S.de Jaeghere		
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13.	 F-HNDF	 Diamond DA.62	 Rhumb		
14.	 N798RS	 CL.605 Challenger	 Ariana Llc		
15.	 D-ILIA	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 	
16.	 LX-FBC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg (delivery)		
	 N310FW	 Mooney M.20K	 Qualitair Llc Trustee		
17.	 OO-VHA	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 VDC Invest		
20.	 N887WT	 Gulfstream G650ER	 Qualcomm Inc	 	
	 9H-VCP	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet		
21.	 D-BGAC	 BD.100 Challenger 3500	 Aero Dienst		
	 D-EDJW	 Cessna 182P	 pvt		
23.	 OE-HAG	 Gulfstream G280	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 	
	 OO-ZUN	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag Aviation		
	 9H-NIK	 P-180 Avanti II	 FTS Aviation Ltd		
24.	 OH-FDI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland		
	 OY-FSB	 Saab 2000	 Frost Air		
25.	 D-FWWW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3 WB BeteilIgungs		
26.	 OH-IBZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland		
27.	 OE-GSX	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Intl Jet Management		
29.	 N727SJ	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 General Datatech		
	 OE-GLB	 Pilatus PC-24	 Alpi Jets		
31.	 D-FEBJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh		
	 OK-OZZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Alpha Aviation		
	 PH-KFE	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy		


